United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Docket No.: ACY32335 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wyeth BASF Aktiengesellschaft D-67056 Ludwigshafen Internal Address: Federal Republic of Germany Street Address: Five Giraida Farms Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No. City: Madison 3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s): علىك 20, 2006 State: New Jersey \_\_\_\_\_ Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>07940</u> Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other -4. Application or patent number(s): 

This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,691,188 5,846,819 10/302,524 6.406.871 6,607,906 additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Gale F. Matthews 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00 Internal Address: Wyeth Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Patent Law Department ☐ Enclosed Street Address: Five Giralda Farms None required (government interest not affecting title) Madison City: 8. Payment Information: State: New Jersey a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_ **Zip**: 07940 Expiration Date: Phone Number: 973-660-7658 b. Deposit Account Number: \_\_\_\_\_01-1425 Fax Number: 973-660-7151 Authorized User Name: Email Address: 🔛 ava. 2, 2006 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ACY32335 Series

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made July 7, 2006 by

BASF Atkiengesellschaft, of D-67056 Ludwigshafen Federal Republic of Germany

hereinafter referred to as Assignor -

and

Wyeth, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, of Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940-0874 United States of America

hereinafter referred to as Assignee -

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the following patents and patent applications:

United States Application No. 08/195,729 United States Application No. 08/472,045 United States Application No. 08/696,924 United States Application No. 09/057,473 United States Application No. 10/302,524 Canada Application No. 2183166	Patent No. 5,691,188 Patent No. 5,846,819 Patent No. 6,406,871 Patent No. 6,607,906
---	---

Subject to that certain Assignment Agreement between **Assignor** and **Assignee** of even date herewith and the reservation of rights by **Assignor** in and to the above-listed patents as recited therein; and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), the receipt of which is acknowledged, the **Assignor** assigns to the **Assignee** its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed above, and any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, renewals, extensions or substitutes of any thereof.

## **ACY32335 Series**

This Assignment includes the right of the **Assignee** to bring action and claim relief in respect of any infringement of the patents, or in any legal or patent proceedings, which occurred before the date of this Assignment.

BASF Aktie	of the ASSIGNOR: engesellschaft udwigshafen	
ppa. Name: Di	r. Jochen Karg	Date: _July 20, 2006
Title:	Director	is known to me to be authorized to sign on
I,	, hereby state,	
behalf of E	BASF Aktiengesellschaft in his/her capa	city as Director
	Beate Belgraver	Date: <u>July 20, 2006</u>
ppa. Name: Title:	Dr. Vera Bieller Director	Date: <u>July 20, 2006</u>
ı	, hereby state, BASF Aktiengesellschaft in his/her capa	is known to me to be authorized to sign on acity as Director
Witness: Name:	Beale Belgraver	Date: July 20, 2006
_	alf of ASSIGNEE:	
Name: (	, New Jersey, U.S.A.  Gale F. Matthews sistant Secretary	Date:
I, Michael	و لـ. mددمهم hereby state, Gale F. Matth n in her capacity as Assistant Secretary	news is known to me to be authorized to sign on behalf for Wyeth.
Witness	: Michello L McGreena	Date: Joon -
	- htischtelle L. McGGWAN  lotary Public, State of New Jersey  No. 2100903  Qualified in Morris County Authews 106-gfm/Agreen Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2011	nents\ACY32335-(US & EP) - BASF to Wyeth Series 7.7.06.doc age 2 of 4

Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2011

**PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0370** 

## U.R.Nr. 1814/2006

- I, Ludwig Draxel-Fischer, notary public at Ludwigshafen/Rhine, Federal Republic of Germany, hereby testify and confirm that the foregoing signatures of
- a) graduate chemist Dr. Jochen Karg, chemist, at Ludwigshafen/Rhine, personally known to me,
  - b) graduate chemist Dr. Vera Bieller, chemist, at Ludwigshafen/Rhine, personally known to me,

are true and valid.

After having checked today the competent register of commerce, I herewith confirm that graduate chemist Dr. Karg and graduate chemist Dr. Bieller are directors who are authorized to jointly represent **BASF Aktiengesellschaft**, Ludwigshafen/Rhine. I certify that this firm is a legal person duly organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and that it is registred at the District Court of Ludwigshafen/Germany (HR B 3000);

2. Mrs. Beate Belgraver, Patentadministrator, business address at BASF Aktiengesellschaft Ludwigshafen/Rhine, Carl-Bosch-Straße 38,

is true and valid.

Mrs. Belgraver is acting as witness and is personally known to me.

wigshafen/Rhine, this 20th day of July, 2006

Notary Public

Wert: 5.112,92 Eur

**RECORDED: 08/02/2006** 

Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Wyeth		FACSIMILE		
Date: August 2, 2006				
Number of pages (including co	ver): 5			
To: Mail Stop Ass Services-Dire	ignment Recordation ector of the USPTO	From:	Gale F. Matthews	
Telephone: Fax: 571-273-0140		Departmen	t: Patent Law Dept.	
CC:		Telephone: Fax:	973-660-7658 973-660-7151	
			,,,	
Urgent	For your review	☐ Please r	eply asap	☐ Please comment
·····				

Assignment Recordal Request
Our Docket No. ACY32335

This transmission is intended for the addressee only and may contain information that is proprietary to Wyeth. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or use of the information contained in this facsimile is unauthorized and strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify this office immediately by telephone call to the sender above so we can arrange for the destruction or return of the document to Wyeth at no cost to you. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0372